COILCRAFT CONFIDENTIAL
PoC Filter Solution – SMD-POC-068
Document 1804-1
Document 1804-1  Revised 10/04/24
Inductors
DCR
max.
(Ohms)
Max.
Area
(mm2)
Isat (A) 30% Irms (A)
25°C 85°C 105°C 125°C 25°C 85°C 105°C 125°C
PFL1005-181 (0.18 uH) 0.21 0.72 1.10 0.80 0.71 0.61 1.20 1.15 0.88 0.66
PFL2015-102 (1.0 uH) 0.13 3.19 1.40 1.10 0.95 0.84 1.20 1.10 0.92 0.70
1210POC-682 (6.8 uH) 0.24 8.81 1.40 1.00 0.93 0.80 1.36 1.23 0.94 0.80
MSS7341T-104 (100 uH) 0.31 60.84 0.71 0.70 0.65 0.60 1.15 1.10 0.83 0.60
 Totals: 0.89 73.56
■	 PoC solution for 1 MHz – 5.4 GHz applications
■	 Designed specifically for 10.8 Gbps chipsets
■	 125°C ambient applications: 600 mA
■	 105°C ambient applications: 650 mA
■	 85°C ambient applications: 700 mA
Total Channel Test Setup
CON2
VNA Output
CON1
VNA putIn
CON3
DC Power OutputPFL10 -18105
L1
L = 801 nH
C
1
=
0.
1
µF L4
L = 100 µH
C
2
=
10
 µ
F
C
3
=
0.
1
µF
R2
R = 4.02 kΩ
12 POC-68210
L3
L = 6.8 µH
R1
R = 4.02 kΩ
MSS7341T-104PFL2015-102
L2
L = 1.0 µH
Schematic
*	Solutions measured in a total channel
configuration. 2 PCB’s with PoC filters
on each with a 8.5 m Leoni Dacar 302
cable interconnect.
DC
AC AC
PoC PoC
AC
only
AC
only
DC
8.5 m Leoni Dacar
302 coax cable
AC DC+
US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2024
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
PoC Filter Solution – SMD-POC-068
Document 1804-2
Document 1804-2  Revised 10/04/24
COILCRAFT CONFIDENTIAL
Return Loss (S11, Single board no current)
Return Loss (S11, Total Channel Measurements*)
Insertion Loss (S21, Single board no current)
Insertion Loss (S21, Total Channel Measurements*)
1 10 100 10000
- .4 5
- .53
- .03
-1.5
-1.0
-0.5
0
Frequency (MHz)
In
se
rt
io
n
L
o
ss
(d
B
)
1000
105°C @ 0 A
85°C @ 0 A
25°C @ 0 A
125°C @ 0 A
-2.5
-2.0
- .4 0
1 10 100 10000
Frequency (MHz)
In
se
rt
io
n
L
o
ss
(d
B
)
1000
-20
-14
-12
-6
-4
-2
0
-10
-8
-16
-18
105°C @     0 mA65
85 70°C @     0 mA
25°C @        mA700
125°C @ 600 mA
Frequency (MHz)
R
et
u
rn
L
o
ss
(d
B
)
1 10 100 100001000
105°C @ 0 A
85°C @ 0 A
25°C @ 0 A
125°C @ 0 A
-45
- 53
- 03
-15
-10
-5
0
-25
-20
-40
-60
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
Frequency (MHz)
R
et
u
rn
L
o
ss
(d
B
)
-50
1 10 100 1000010001 10
105°C @     0 mA65
85 70°C @     0 mA
25°C @        mA700
125°C @ 600 mA
*	Solutions measured in a total channel configuration. 2 PCB’s
with PoC filters on each with a 8.5 m Leoni Dacar 302 cable
interconnect.